QUEENSLAND WITHIN
No author
: No publisher, No date.
First Edition.
31.5cm x 51cm. [24] pages, black and white illustrations. Illustrated wrappers,
pictorial onlay.
Early 20th century (circa 1910s) large format souvenir album of Queensland
views, many shot from the railway, including Stony Creek and Robb's
Monument, Cairns Railway, Lake Eachem, Hinchinbrook Passage, Caloundra,
Sisal Hemp (Childers District), Mount Morgan Gold Mine, Whitsunday Passage,
Barron Falls, Wheat Field, Yancan, Christmas Creek Road (Beaudesert
Tramway), Wool Teams (Wyandra), Maroochy River, Carrington Falls,
Cashmere Gorge (Herbert River), Yabba Falls, Pineapple Farm (Woombye),
Surprise Creek, Paradise Caves (Noosa), Euncalla Range (Mackay), Currumbin
Creek, Swan Creek, Aboriginal Tree Climbing in Kenilworth and Herberton,
Condamine Crossing, Tully River, Millstream Falls, Dent Island, forest logging
teams, and more. Cover onlay of Currumbin Creek, South Coast, Railway.
Chip to wrappers at spine crown of upper panel and small chips and tears to
wrappers edges. Minor handling wear with small closed tears to edges of first
leaf and minor soiling to page extremities. Good Condition. $120.00 AUD.
Book#0019941
ISBN: No ISBN /
Read More
Categories: Antiquarian & Rare, Australia, Countries, Photography, Queensland

A QUEENLY COLONY: PEN SKETCHES AND
CAMERA GLIMPSES
[William Henry Traill]
Brisbane: Edmund Gregory, Government Printer, 1901.
First Edition.
32cm x 26cm. [x], 142 pages, 2 maps. Original cloth, gilt lettering to upper
board, blind lettering to lower board.
Photographs of early Queensland collected from various government
departments depicting the state in the late 19th century with accompanying
descriptive text by William Henry Traill. Depicts farming, industry, Brisbane,
regional townships and farmlands, and notable individuals. An excellent copy
in the original cloth.
Very minor wear to cloth. Free endpapers tanned with a minor ink note and
very small clip to front free endpaper. Very minor foxing to edges. Very Good
Condition. $350.00 AUD.
Book#0019942
ISBN: No ISBN /
Read More
Categories: Antiquarian & Rare, Australia, Countries, History, Photography,
Queensland

THE ROADS OF SUNNY QUEENSLAND
Yates & Jones
Brisbane: Yates & Jones, 1923.
First Edition.
28.5cm x 23cm. [114] pages (45 maps). Limp cloth, silver lettering and
decoration.
A compendium of valuable information concerning the industries and
possibilities of the state of Queensland and a comprehensive guide for
travellers, tourists, motorists, drovers, land seekers, and all persons using her
roads and railways. The third and final Yates & Jones road atlas of Queensland,
the first in 1913 being the earliest Queensland road atlas.
Cracking to hinges, still intact. A couple of minor annotations. Very Good
Condition. $500.00 AUD.
Book#0019943
ISBN: No ISBN /
Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Geography & Maps, Queensland

JUBILEE HISTORY OF QUEENSLAND: A RECORD
OF POLITICAL, INDUSTRIAL, AND SOCIAL
DEVELOPMENT
E. J. T. Barton
Brisbane: H. J. Diddams & Co., 1909.
First Edition.
27.5cm x 21cm. [xii], 388 pages, black and white illustrations. Quarter leather,
illustrated papered boards.
Commemorative volume of the Jubilee of Brisbane, 6th September, 1909, and
of the state of Queensland, 10th December of the same year. A record of
political, industrial, and social development from the landing of the first
explorers to the close of 1909. Illustrated with photographic views, portraits
and plans collected from various sources.
Leather at crown of upper joint chipped. Moderate marks and wear to boards
with the early name of H. N. Maxwell in ink to upper board. Hinges becoming
tender but still intact. Tanning to endpapers with minor insect damage to rear
endpaper. Interior clean and bright for the most with only the occasional minor
soil, a small chip at the gutter of page 128/9, a small closed tear at the head of
the gutter from page 151-176, and a minor pencil underline to page 279. Good
Condition. $850.00 AUD.
Book#0019944
ISBN: No ISBN /
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BRISBANE'S MORETON BAY: OUR HERITAGE IN
FOCUS
Carolyn Nolan; Robert Longhurst
Brisbane: State Library of Queensland Foundation, 1996.
First Edition.
25cm x 17.5cm. 96 pages, black and white illustrations. Pictorial wrappers.
Minor foxing to fore-edge of last page. Near Fine Condition. $15.00 AUD.
Book#0019945
ISBN: 0724271767 / 9780724271764
Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Genealogy & Local History, Queensland

BRISBANE'S INNER CITY: OUR HERITAGE IN
FOCUS
Robert Longhurst
Brisbane: State Library of Queensland Foundation, 1995.
First Edition.
24.5cm x 18cm. 96 pages, black and white illustrations. Pictorial wrappers.
Very minor foxing to wrappers verso. Near Fine Condition. $20.00 AUD.
Book#0019946
ISBN: 0724264264 / 9780724264261
Read More
Categories: Australia, Countries, Genealogy & Local History, Queensland

THE OYSTER ACT OF 1874
Queensland Legislative Council
Brisbane: James C. Beal, Government Printer, 1874.
First Edition.
34cm x 21.5cm. 5 pages. Self-wrappers.
A Bill for the Protection of Oysters and Encouragement of Oyster Fisheries
1874. The second act of the Queensland colonial government to limit the
exploitation of oysters in Moreton Bay, which prior to the first act outlawing the
practice in 1863 had been removed by the schooner load and burned for lime.
This second act implemented a system of annual licenses for bank oyster
collection and cultivation, and leases for lucrative dredge oysters.
Minor foxing to spine of front panel. Very Good Condition. $55.00 AUD.
Book#0019947
ISBN: No ISBN /
Read More
Categories: Antiquarian & Rare, Australia, Countries, Politics & Government,
Queensland

1884 REPORT ON THE OYSTER FISHERIES OF
MORETON BAY
Cecil S. Fison
Brisbane: Edmund Gregory, Acting Government Printer, 1884.
First Edition.
34cm x 21.5cm. 5 pages, 2 folding maps. Side-stapled self-wrappers.
The 1884 report to the Queensland Parliament on the oyster fisheries of
Moreton Bay, stretching from Caloundra in the north to Southport in the south.
This report comes 10 years after the introduction of licenses for the bank and
dredge collection and cultivation of oysters. The bay was divided into
numerous dredge sections and portions of bank, and the report discusses
activities in the various leases and opinions gleaned from interviews with
locals and experienced oystermen. Includes 2 fold out maps illustrating
allotments in the central, northern and southern parts of the bay.
Small closed tears to edges. Very minor foxing to maps. Very Good Condition.
$100.00 AUD.
Book#0019948
ISBN: No ISBN /
Read More
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Queensland

1886 REPORT ON THE OYSTER FISHERIES OF
MORETON BAY
Cecil S. Fison
Brisbane: James C. Beal, Government Printer, 1886.
First Edition.
34cm x 21.5cm. 11 pages, 2 folding maps. Side-stapled self-wrappers.
The 1886 report to the Queensland Parliament on the oyster fisheries of
Moreton Bay, stretching from Caloundra in the north to Southport in south.
Largely rehashing the 1884 report and extending it with a report on the fish
supply of Queensland. The 1886 report came 12 years after the introduction of
licenses for the bank and dredge collection and cultivation of oysters by the
Oyster Act of 1874 and the system was refined with the Oyster Act of 1886. The
bay was divided into numerous dredge sections and portions of bank, and the
report discusses activities in the various leases and opinions gleaned from
interviews with locals and experienced oystermen. Includes 2 fold out maps
illustrating allotments in the central, northern and southern parts of the bay.
Minor foxing and wear. Very Good Condition. $100.00 AUD.
Book#0019949
ISBN: No ISBN /
Read More
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Queensland

1887 REPORT ON THE OYSTER FISHERIES OF
MORETON BAY
Cecil S. Fison
Brisbane: James C. Beal, Government Printer, 1887.
First Edition.
34cm x 21.5cm. 15 pages, 1 diagram, 3 maps (2 folding). Side-stapled selfwrappers.
The 1887 report to the Queensland Parliament on the oyster fisheries of
Moreton Bay, stretching from Caloundra in the north to Southport in the south.
The report is further extended with reports on Queensland fisheries and
oysters in the Maryborough region. The 1887 report came 1 year after The
Oyster Act of 1886 which outlined transferrable leases for the bank and
dredge collection and cultivation of oysters in Moreton Bay and attempted to
make the industry more sustainable by introducing measures to stop the
naked exploitation and then abandonment which earlier leases suffered from
by less forward thinking license holders. The bay was divided into numerous
dredge sections and portions of bank, and now having been in place since the
Oyster Act of 1874 and with Fison settled into his role he largely reports on
various developments related to the leases. Includes a map of the fishing area
around Stradbroke, a diagram of fishing nets used in Queensland 2 large fold
out maps illustrating allotments in the central, northern and southern parts of
the bay.
Minor foxing and wear. The 2 folding maps have torn loose at the staples. Very
Good Condition. $100.00 AUD.

Book#0019950
ISBN: No ISBN /
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1888 REPORT ON THE OYSTER FISHERIES OF
MORETON BAY
Cecil S. Fison
Brisbane: James C. Beal, Government Printer, 1888.
First Edition.
34cm x 21.5cm. 15 pages, 3 plates (6 figures), 4 maps (3 folding). Side-stapled
self-wrappers.
The most detailed of the reports to the Queensland Parliament on the oyster
fisheries of Moreton Bay, stretching from Caloundra in the north to Point
Danger in the south. The 1888 report came 2 years after The Oyster Act of
1886 which outlined transferrable leases for the bank and dredge collection
and cultivation of oysters in Moreton Bay and attempted to make the industry
more sustainable by introducing measures to stop the naked exploitation and
then abandonment which earlier leases suffered from by less forward thinking
license holders. The bay was divided into numerous dredge sections and
portions of bank, and now having been in place since the Oyster Act of 1874
and with Fison settled into his role he largely reports on various developments
related to the leases. The report is further extended with detailed reports on
Queensland fisheries and oysters more broadly throughout the state including
a more detailed report on oysters and fisheries in Maryborough, as well as with
lengthy tables detailing leases and returns of oysters and fish. Includes 3
plates with 6 figures illustrating the development of oyster cultivation in
Moreton Bay, a dugong, a Moreton Bay crustacea, and a clam from Barron
River Cairns, as well as a map of the fishing area around Stradbroke, and 3
large fold out maps illustrating allotments in the central, northern and
southern parts of the bay, and of the Maryborough region.
Minor foxing and wear. The plate with the crustacea and clam is loose and has
a single misfold. The Maryborough region map has torn at the staples and is
loose. Very Good Condition. $200.00 AUD.
Book#0019951
ISBN: No ISBN /
Read More
Categories: Antiquarian & Rare, Australia, Countries, Politics & Government,
Queensland

1889 REPORT ON THE OYSTER FISHERIES OF
MORETON BAY
Cecil S. Fison
Brisbane: James C. Beal, Government Printer, 1889.
First Edition.
34cm x 21.5cm. 5 pages. Self-wrappers.
The 1889 report to the Queensland Parliament on the oyster fisheries of
Moreton Bay, stretching from Laguna Bay in the north to Point Danger in the
south together with a report on oysters in Maryborough with tables of licenses
and returns. The 1889 report came 3 years after The Oyster Act of 1886 which
outlined transferrable leases for the bank and dredge collection and
cultivation of oysters in Moreton Bay and attempted to make the industry
more sustainable by introducing measures to stop the naked exploitation and
then abandonment which earlier leases suffered from by less forward thinking
license holders. The bay was divided into numerous dredge sections and
portions of bank, and now having been in place since the Oyster Act of 1874
and with Fison settled into his role he largely reports on various developments
related to the leases.
Minor foxing and wear. The plate with the crustacea and clam is loose and has
a single misfold. The Maryborough region map has torn at the staples and is
loose. Very Good Condition. $50.00 AUD.
Book#0019952
ISBN: No ISBN /
Read More
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1890 REPORT ON THE OYSTER FISHERIES OF
MORETON BAY
Cecil S. Fison
Brisbane: James C. Beal, Government Printer, 1890.
First Edition.
34cm x 21.5cm. 11 pages, 2 folding maps, 4 colour plates. Side-stapled selfwrappers.
The 1890 report to the Queensland Parliament on the oyster fisheries of
Moreton Bay, stretching a distances of 110 miles north from Point Danger in the
south with tables of licenses and returns. The 1890 report came 4 years after
The Oyster Act of 1886 which outlined transferrable leases for the bank and
dredge collection and cultivation of oysters in Moreton Bay and attempted to
make the industry more sustainable by introducing measures to stop the
naked exploitation and then abandonment which earlier leases suffered from
by less forward thinking license holders. The bay was divided into numerous
dredge sections and portions of bank, and now having been in place since the
Oyster Act of 1874 and with Fison settled into his role he largely reports on
various developments related to the leases. Includes 2 large fold out maps
illustrating allotments in the central, northern and southern parts of the bay
and 4 hand coloured plates illustrated various lifeforms found in the bay as
well as the size of fishing nets.

Minor foxing and wear. Very Good Condition. $200.00 AUD.
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1900 REPORT ON THE MORETON BAY OYSTER
BEDS
James R. Tosh
Brisbane: Edmund Gregory, Government Printer, 1900.
First Edition.
34cm x 21.5cm. 4 pages. Self-wrappers.
The 1900 report to the Queensland Parliament on the oyster fisheries of
Moreton Bay by Marine Biologist James R. Tosh. A brief report in which Tosh
makes known he believes a viable industry could continue and indeed
Queensland oysters could supply the whole country, but only if serious action
is taken to remedy the industry. He reports on the Brush and Mud Worm
Diseases and numerous issues plaguing the industry, though notes that due to
lack of time there are many things which remain to be inquired into.
Minor foxing. Minor chips and tears to edges. Very Good Condition. $50.00
AUD.
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